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Soils Mix
 Loamy or Clayey Soils Mix

 Pike’s Peak Granite or 
 Mountain Home Mix

 Overflow Drainage Bottoms Mix

 Shallow Foothills Mix

 Conifer or Mountain Home Mix

Native Seed Mix Tables

A - Loamy or Clayey Soils Mix
B - Shallow Foothills Mix
C - Overflow Drainage Bottoms Mix
D - Conifer Mix
E - Mountain Home “Firewise” Mix
F - Pike’s Peak Granite Mix
G - High Elevation Mix   >8500’

Seed Mix Selection Guide



A - Loamy or Clayey Soils Mix

Species Variety Percent of Mix (Drilled Planting) PLS lbs./Acre  (Broadcast) PLS lbs./Acre

Western wheatgrass Arriba 25 4 8

Green needlegrass Lodorm 20 2 4

Blue grama Lovington 20 0.6 1.2

Buffalograss Texoka 10 1.7 3.3

Sandberg bluegrass ----------- 10 0.3 0.6

Sideoats grama Vaughn 15 1.4 2.8

TOTAL: 100 10 lbs/ac. 19.9 lbs/ac.

B - Shallow Foothills Mix

Species Variety Percent of Mix (Drilled Planting) PLS lbs./Acre  (Broadcast) PLS lbs./Acre

Big bluestem Kaw 20 2.2 4.4

Sideoats grama Vaughn 20 1.8 3.6

Little bluestem Pastura 20 1.4 2.8

Yellow indiangrass Holt 10 1 2

Western wheatgrass Arriba 10 1.6 3.2

Needleandthread -------- 10 1 2

Switchgrass Nebraska 28 5 0.3 0.6

Blue grama Lovington 5 0.2 0.3

TOTAL: 100 9.5 lbs./ac. 18.9 lbs./ac.

C - Overflow Drainage Bottoms Mix

Species Variety Percent of Mix (Drilled Planting) PLS lbs./Acre  (Broadcast) PLS lbs./Acre

Western wheatgrass Arriba 45 7.2 14.4

Green needlegrass Lodorm 20 2 4

Switchgrass Nebraska 28 15 0.7 1.4

Blue grama Lovington 10 0.3 0.6

Yellow indiangrass Holt 5 0.5 1

Big bluestem Kaw 5 0.6 1.2

TOTAL: 100 11.3 lbs./ac. 22.6 lbs./ac.

D - Conifer Mix

Species Variety Percent of Mix (Drilled Planting) PLS lbs./Acre  (Broadcast) PLS lbs./Acre

Arizona fescue Redondo 20 0.9 1.8

Western wheatgrass Rosana 15 2.4 4.8

Big bluegrass Sherman 15 0.5 1

Sheep fescue Covar 15 0.7 1.4

Blue grama Lovington 15 0.5 1

Slender wheatgrass San Luis 10 1.1 2.2

Mountain brome Bromar 10 1.9 3.8

TOTAL: 100 8.0 lbs./ac. 16.0 lbs./ac.

E - Mountain Home “Firewise” Mix

Species Variety Percent of Mix (Drilled Planting) PLS lbs./Acre  (Broadcast) PLS lbs./Acre

Blue grama Lovington 20 0.6 1.2

Streambank wheatgrass Sodar 20 2.2 4.4

Western wheatgrass Rosana 10 1.6 3.2

Thickspike wheatgrass Critana 10 1.1 2.2

Canby bluegrass Canbar 20 0.8 1.5

Sheep fescue Covar 20 1 2

TOTAL: 100 7.3 lbs./ac. 14.5 lbs./ac.



F - Pike’s Peak Granite Mix 

Species Variety Percent of Mix (Drilled Planting) PLS lbs./Acre  (Broadcast) PLS lbs./Acre

Blue grama Lovington 20 0.6 1.2

Little bluestem Pastura 15 1.1 2.1

Sheep fescue Covar 15 0.7 1.4

Arizona fescue Redondo 10 0.5 0.9

Indian ricegrass Paloma   10 1.3 2.5

Canby bluegrass Canbar 10 0.3 0.6

Western wheatgrass Rosana 10 1.6 3.2

Thickspike wheatgrass Critana 10 1.1 2.2

TOTAL: 100 7.2 lbs./ac. 14.1 lbs./ac.

G - High Elevation Mix   >8500’

Species Variety Percent of Mix (Drilled Planting) PLS lbs./Acre  (Broadcast) PLS lbs./Acre

Arizona fescue Redondo 20 0.9 1.8

Alpine bluegrass -------- 20 0.6 1.2

Canby bluegrass Canbar 20 0.6 1.2

Western wheatgrass Rosana 10 1.6 3.2

Thickspike wheatgrass Critana 10 1.1 2.2

Slender wheatgrass San Luis   10 1.1 2.2

Mountain brome Bromar 10 1.9 3.8

TOTAL: 100 7.8 lbs./ac. 15.6 lbs./ac.


